
 

 
 

 

RESULTS 

 
 

 



Division 1
OVERALL

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Total Discard 1 Discard 2 Nett

As If 9 6 2 1 5 2 1 26 9 6 11

Dream 2 1 4 9 6 1 6 29 9 6 14

Out of Orbit 1 2 6 3 9 3 5 29 9 6 14

More Dough 3 9 3 2 4 5 2 28 9 5 14

Restless III 4 5 1 5 1 6 7 29 6 7 16

Suzanne 9 4 5 4 2 8 3 35 9 8 18

Sassy 5 3 9 6 3 4 4 34 9 6 19

Wild Side 6 7 7 9 7 7 9 52 9 9 34

RACE ONE

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS NEW TCF

Out of Orbit 0.9189 01:16:01 69.85 1 0.9465

Dream 0.9297 01:19:11 73.62 2 0.9297

More Dough 0.8745 01:25:30 74.77 3 0.8610

Restless III 0.7684 01:42:00 78.38 4 0.7530

Sassy 0.8065 01:37:12 78.39 5 0.7904

Wild Side 0.8498 01:45:20 89.51 6 0.8328

Suzanne 0.8099 dnf 0.8099

As If 0.8714 dnf 0.8714

RACE TWO

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS NEW TCF

Dream 0.9297 01:09:45 64.85 1 0.9576

Out of Orbit 0.9465 01:12:30 68.62 2 0.9494

Sassy 0.7904 01:27:05 68.83 3 0.7904

Suzanne 0.8099 01:27:07 70.56 4 0.7937

Restless III 0.7530 01:35:00 71.54 5 0.7380

As If 0.8714 01:25:00 74.07 6 0.8540

Wild Side 0.832804 01:31:00 75.79 7 0.8161

More Dough 0.8610 dnf 0.8610

RACE THREE

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS NEW TCF

Restless III 0.7380 4:25:30 AM 195.93 1 0.7466

As If 0.8540 3:50:30 AM 196.84 2 0.8600

More Dough 0.8610 3:50:13 AM 198.22 3 0.8610

Dream 0.9576 3:34:40 AM 205.56 4 0.9384

Suzanne 0.7937 4:20:13 AM 206.53 5 0.7778

Out of Orbit 0.9494 3:42:55 AM 211.63 6 0.9304

Wild Side 0.8161 4:28:10 AM 218.86 7 0.7998

Skimmer 0.8875 4:38:10 AM 246.87 nse 0.8698

Sassy 0.7904 dns 0.7904

RACE FOUR

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS NEW TCF

As If 0.8600 3:17:00 AM 169.41 1 0.8607

More Dough 0.8610 3:16:56 AM 169.56 2 0.8610

Out of Orbit 0.9304 3:22:45 AM 188.63 3 0.9118

Suzanne 0.7778 4:26:48 AM 207.52 4 0.7623

Restless III 0.7466 5:39:30 AM 253.47 5 0.7317

Sassy 0.7904 5:38:35 AM 267.61 6 0.7746

Wild Side 0.7998 dnf 0.7998

Dream 0.9384 dns 0.9384

RACE FIVE

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS NEW TCF

Restless III 0.7317 2:14:01 98.05 1 0.7536

Suzanne 0.7623 2:09:02 98.36 2 0.7851

Sassy 0.7746 2:11:10 101.60 3 0.7746

More Dough 0.8610 1:59:51 103.19 4 0.8477

As If 0.8607 1:59:54 103.20 5 0.8473

Dream 0.9384 1:52:50 105.89 6 0.9197

Wild Side 0.7998 2:16:00 108.78 7 0.7838

Marriah 0.7898 2:25:10 114.65 nse 0.7740

Out of Orbit 0.9118 dnf 0.9118

RACE SIX



YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS NEW TCF

Dream 0.9197 01:40:24 92.33 1 0.9473

As If 0.8473 01:53:17 95.99 2 0.8523

Out of Orbit 0.9118 01:45:54 96.56 3 0.9118

Sassy 0.7746 02:05:58 97.57 4 0.7665

More Dough 0.8477 01:57:24 99.52 5 0.8307

Marriah 0.7740 02:16:26 105.60 nse 0.7585

Restless III 0.7536 02:20:31 105.89 6 0.7385

Wild Side 0.7838 02:16:04 106.65 7 0.7682

Suzanne 0.7851 02:17:44 108.14 8 0.7694

RACE SEVEN

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS NEW TCF

As If 0.8523 02:09:00 109.95 1 0.8779

More Dough 0.8307 02:16:29 113.38 2 0.8320

Suzanne 0.7694 02:27:35 113.56 3 0.7694

Sassy 0.7665 02:29:44 114.77 4 0.7584

Out of Orbit 0.9118 02:11:12 119.62 5 0.8935

Dream 0.9473 02:15:20 128.20 6 0.9283

Restless III 0.7385 03:04:06 135.96 7 0.7238



Division 2
OVERALL

R1 R2 R3 R4 R6 R5 R7 R8 Total Discard 1 Discard 2 Nett

Typhoon 1 2 6 2 8 1 2 22 8 6 8

Pagan 4 4 1 3 3 2 4 21 4 4 13

Tybo 5 3 4 1 1 5 5 24 5 5 14

Doctors Orders 2 6 8 4 4 3 1 28 8 6 14

Jazz 6 5 5 8 2 4 3 33 8 6 19

Fantasy 3 1 3 8 8 8 8 39 8 8 23

Charlene 8 8 2 8 8 8 8 50 8 8 34

RACE ONE

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS NEW TCF

Typhoon 0.7599 1:08:10 AM 51.80 1 0.7601

Doctors Orders 0.7000 1:14:01 AM 51.81 2 0.7000

Fantasy 0.6784 1:17:31 AM 52.59 0.6684

Pagan 0.7158 1:15:36 AM 54.11 4 0.7015

Tybo 0.7415 1:16:00 AM 56.35 5 0.7267

Jazz 0.7518 1:15:16 AM 56.59 6 0.7368

Charlene 0.7024 dns 0.7024

RACE TWO

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS NEW TCF

Fantasy 0.6684 1:08:35 AM 45.84 0.6705

Typhoon 0.7601 1:00:30 AM 45.98 2 0.7601

Tybo 0.7267 1:05:10 AM 47.35 3 0.7121

Pagan 0.7015 1:08:20 AM 47.93 4 0.6875

Jazz 0.7368 1:06:20 AM 48.87 5 0.7220

Doctors Orders 0.7000 1:12:30 AM 50.75 6 0.6860

Charlene 0.7024 dns 0.7024

RACE THREE

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS NEW TCF

Pagan 0.6875 4:18:00 AM 177.36 1 0.6956

Charlene 0.7024 4:15:30 AM 179.46 2 0.7024

Fantasy 0.6705 4:30:10 AM 181.14 3 0.6643

Tybo 0.7121 4:15:50 AM 182.19 4 0.7015

Jazz 0.7220 4:13:14 AM 182.84 5 0.7087

Typhoon 0.7601 4:06:15 AM 187.17 6 0.7449

Doctors Orders 0.6860 dns 0.6860

RACE FOUR

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS NEW TCF

Tybo 0.7015 3:27:58 AM 145.89 1 0.7126

Typhoon 0.7449 3:18:57 AM 148.19 2 0.7449

Tequila 0.7016 3:54:30 AM 164.53 nse 0.6876

Pagan 0.6956 4:02:33 AM 168.72 3 0.6817

Doctors Orders 0.6860 4:25:10 AM 181.90 4 0.6723

Fantasy 0.6643 dns 0.6643

Jazz 0.7087 dns 0.7087

Charlene 0.7024 dnf 0.7024

RACE SIX

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS NEW TCF

Tybo 0.7126 01:33:24 66.55 1 0.7318

Jazz 0.7087 01:36:27 68.35 2 0.7087

Pagan 0.6817 01:43:16 70.40 3 0.6680

Doctors Orders 0.6723 01:52:34 75.68 4 0.6588

Elles Bells 0.7214 01:45:57 76.43 nse 0.7070

Typhoon 0.7449 dnf 0.7449

Fantasy 0.6643 dns 0.6643

Charlene 0.7024 dns 0.7024

RACE FIVE

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS NEW TCF

Typhoon 0.7449 01:01:16 45.64 1 0.7672

Pagan 0.6680 01:26:09 57.55 2 0.6680

Doctors Orders 0.6588 01:31:11 60.07 3 0.6457

Jazz 0.7087 01:36:33 68.42 4 0.6945

Elles Bells 0.7070 01:37:13 68.73 nse 0.6928



Tybo 0.7318 01:42:36 75.09 5 0.7172

RACE SEVEN

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS NEW TCF

Doctors Orders 0.6457 02:14:16 86.69 1 0.6532

Typhoon 0.7672 01:54:19 87.71 2 0.7672

Jazz 0.6945 02:07:17 88.40 3 0.6891

Pagan 0.6680 02:17:45 92.02 4 0.6547

Elles Bells 0.6928 02:14:57 93.50 nse 0.6790

Tybo 0.7172 02:21:47 101.69 5 0.7028

Infinity 0.7012 02:30:22 105.44 nse 0.6872



Multihulls
OVERALL

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Total Discard 1 Discard 2 Nett

The Boat Works 2 1 2 8 1 1 7 22 8 7 7

Turning Point 8 2 3 1 5 2 8 29 8 8 13

Boss Racing 7 4 1 2 2 8 9 33 8 9 16

Frequent Flyer 3 3 4 3 3 9 10 35 9 10 16

Boom 4 8 11 4 7 5 3 42 11 8 23

New Horizons 1 9 6 9 9 7 2 43 9 9 25

Redshift 6 5 8 5 10 3 6 43 10 8 25

Matrix 9 7 10 6 4 10 4 50 10 10 30

Skedaddle 5 6 5 14 11 4 14 59 14 14 31

Triple A Racing / Triton 11 10 7 7 8 6 5 54 11 10 33

Masta Blasta 12 11 9 10 6 11 1 60 12 11 37

Outrage 13 14 12 14 12 14 14 93 14 14 65

Airplay 10 14 14 14 14 14 14 94 14 14 66

RACE ONE

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS NEW TCF

New Horizons 0.7310 01:14:08 54.19 1 0.7529

The Boat Works 0.9200 01:00:21 55.52 2 0.9476

Frequent Flyer 0.9000 01:05:03 58.55 3 0.9270

Boom 0.8500 01:11:17 60.59 4 0.8689

Skedaddle 0.7400 01:23:42 61.94 5 0.7400

Redshift 0.8500 01:13:10 62.19 6 0.8465

Boss Racing 0.9800 01:04:20 63.05 7 0.9628

Turning Point 0.9800 01:05:14 63.93 8 0.9604

Matrix 0.8300 01:20:27 66.77 9 0.8134

Airplay 0.9200 01:14:08 68.20 10 0.9016

Triple A Racing / Triton0.8400 01:22:00 68.88 11 0.8232

Masta Blasta 0.7400 01:35:38 70.77 12 0.7252

Outrage 0.7300 01:51:15 81.21 13 0.7154

Hasta La Vista 0.8400 dns 0.8400

RACE TWO

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS NEW TCF

The Boat Works 0.9476 00:46:27 44.02 1 0.9760

Turning Point 0.9604 00:48:53 46.95 2 0.9892

Frequent Flyer 0.9270 00:53:00 49.13 3 0.9548

Boss Racing 0.9627668 00:54:32 52.50 4 0.9628

Redshift 0.846533 01:02:26 52.85 5 0.8409

Skedaddle 0.74 01:11:40 53.03 6 0.7326

Matrix 0.8134 01:06:00 53.68 7 0.7971

Boom 0.8688988 01:02:20 54.16 8 0.8515

New Horizons 0.75293 01:14:06 55.79 9 0.7379

Triple A Racing / Triton0.8232 01:10:35 58.10 10 0.8067

Masta Blasta 0.7252 01:48:35 78.74 11 0.7107

Outrage 0.7154 dnf 0.7154

Airplay 0.9016 dnf 0.9016

Hasta La Vista 0.8400 dns 0.8400

RACE THREE

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS NEW TCF

Boss Racing 0.9628 2:20:35 AM 135.35 1 0.9916

The Boat Works 0.9760 2:24:06 AM 140.65 2 1.0053

Turning Point 0.9892 2:22:20 AM 140.80 3 1.0189

Hasta La Vista 0.8400 3:06:14 AM 156.44 4 0.8477

Frequent Flyer 0.9548 2:45:20 AM 157.86 5 0.9548

Skedaddle 0.7326 3:40:59 AM 161.89 6 0.7179

New Horizons 0.7379 3:48:30 AM 168.60 7 0.7231

Triple A Racing / Triton0.8067 3:30:35 AM 169.89 8 0.7906

Redshift 0.8409 3:26:40 AM 173.79 9 0.8241

Masta Blasta 0.7107 4:06:12 AM 174.97 10 0.6965

Matrix 0.7971 3:40:21 AM 175.65 11 0.7812

Boom 0.8515 3:27:10 AM 176.41 12 0.8345

Outrage 0.7154 4:09:05 AM 178.19 13 0.7011

Airplay 0.9016 dns 0.9016

RACE FOUR

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS NEW TCF



Turning Point 1.0189 1:51:36 AM 113.71 1 1.0495

Boss Racing 0.9916 2:21:16 AM 140.09 2 1.0214

Hasta La Vista 0.8477 3:00:40 AM 153.14 3 0.8703

Frequent Flyer 0.9548 2:44:41 AM 157.24 4 0.9548

Boom 0.8345 3:33:15 AM 177.96 5 0.8178

Redshift 0.8241 3:42:42 AM 183.53 6 0.8076

Matrix 0.7812 3:56:07 AM 184.45 7 0.7656

Triple A Racing / Triton0.7906 3:54:47 AM 185.62 8 0.7748

The Boat Works 1.0053 3:05:25 AM 186.40 9 0.9852

New Horizons 0.7231 4:40:16 AM 202.66 10 0.7087

Masta Blasta 0.6965 5:28:07 AM 228.53 11 0.6826

Skedaddle 0.7179 dnf 0.7179

Airplay 0.9016 dns 0.9016

Outrage 0.7011 dnf 0.7011

RACE FIVE

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS NEW TCF

The Boat Works 0.9852 01:10:54 69.85 1 1.0148

Boss Racing 1.0214 01:13:37 75.19 2 1.0520

Frequent Flyer 1.0086 01:16:00 76.65 3 1.0388

Matrix 0.7656 01:42:07 78.18 4 0.7766

Turning Point 1.0495 01:15:34 79.30 5 1.0495

Masta Blasta 0.6826 01:57:35 80.26 6 0.6744

Boom 0.8345 01:37:13 81.13 7 0.8178

Triple A Racing / Triton0.7748 01:44:55 81.29 8 0.7593

New Horizons 0.7087 01:55:04 81.54 9 0.6945

Redshift 0.8076 01:41:04 81.63 10 0.7915

Skedaddle 0.7326 01:51:54 81.98 11 0.7179

Outrage 0.7011 01:57:05 82.09 12 0.6871

Airplay 0.9016 dns 0.9016

RACE SIX

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS NEW TCF

The Boat Works 1.0148 01:00:15 61.14 1 1.0452

Turning Point 1.0495 01:02:24 65.49 2 1.0809

Redshift 0.7915 01:23:28 66.06 3 0.8149

Skedaddle 0.7179 01:34:44 68.01 4 0.7179

Boom 0.8178 01:23:29 68.27 5 0.8147

Triple A Racing / Triton0.7593 01:30:24 68.64 6 0.7524

New Horizons 0.6945 01:40:31 69.81 7 0.6806

Boss Racing 1.0520 01:07:24 70.91 8 1.0310

Frequent Flyer 1.0388 01:08:44 71.40 9 1.0180

Matrix 0.7766 01:33:09 72.34 10 0.7611

Masta Blasta 0.6744 01:49:34 73.90 11 0.6610

Airplay 0.9016 dns 0.9016

Outrage 0.6871 dns 0.6871

RACE SEVEN

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS NEW TCF

Masta Blasta 0.6610 02:29:08 98.57 1 0.6808

New Horizons 0.6806 02:25:49 99.24 2 0.7010

Boom 0.8147 02:03:54 100.94 3 0.8310

Matrix 0.7611 02:15:17 102.96 4 0.7611

Triple A Racing / Triton0.7524 02:17:15 103.26 5 0.7502

Redshift 0.8149 02:10:01 105.95 6 0.7986

The Boat Works 1.0452 01:56:49 122.10 7 1.0243

Turning Point 1.0809 02:01:30 131.33 8 1.0593

Boss Racing 1.0310 02:07:54 131.86 9 1.0104

Frequent Flyer 1.0180 02:15:49 138.27 10 0.9977

Skedaddle 0.7179 dnf 0.7179



Multihulls OMR
OVERALL

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Total Discard 1 Discard 2 Nett

Frequent Flyer 1 1 1 2 1 1 5 12 2 5 5

The Boat Works 3 2 2 4 2 2 6 21 4 6 11

Turning Point 10 3 4 1 4 3 7 32 10 7 15

Boom 4 4 8 5 5 5 1 32 8 5 19

Boss Racing 8 7 3 3 3 4 8 36 8 8 20

Redshift 5 5 9 6 8 6 3 42 9 8 25

New Horizons 2 8 7 8 9 9 2 45 9 9 27

Skedaddle 6 6 5 12 6 7 12 54 12 12 30

Triple A Racing / Triton 9 9 6 7 7 8 4 50 9 9 32

Outrage 11 12 10 12 10 12 12 79 12 12 55

Airplay 7 12 12 12 12 12 12 79 12 12 55

RACE ONE

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS

Frequent Flyer 0.8290 01:05:03 0:53:56 1

New Horizons 0.7560 01:14:08 0:56:03 2

The Boat Works 0.9650 01:00:21 0:58:14 3

Boom 0.8420 01:11:17 1:00:01 4

Redshift 0.8520 01:13:10 1:02:20 5

Skedaddle 0.7600 01:23:42 1:03:37 6

Airplay 0.8610 01:14:08 1:03:50 7

Boss Racing 1.0230 01:04:20 1:05:49 8

Triple A Racing / Triton0.8200 01:22:00 1:07:14 9

Turning Point 1.0370 01:05:14 1:07:39 10

Outrage 0.8170 01:51:15 1:30:53 11

RACE TWO

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS

Frequent Flyer 0.8290 00:53:00 0:43:56 1

The Boat Works 0.9650 00:46:27 0:44:49 2

Turning Point 1.0370 00:48:53 0:50:42 3

Boom 0.8420 01:02:20 0:52:29 4

Redshift 0.8520 01:02:26 0:53:12 5

Skedaddle 0.7600 01:11:40 0:54:28 6

Boss Racing 1.0230 00:54:32 0:55:47 7

New Horizons 0.7560 01:14:06 0:56:01 8

Triple A Racing / Triton0.8200 01:10:35 0:57:53 9

Airplay 0.8610 12

Outrage 0.8170 12

RACE THREE

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS

Frequent Flyer 0.8290 2:45:20 2:17:04 1

The Boat Works 0.9650 2:24:06 2:19:03 2

Boss Racing 1.0230 2:20:35 2:23:49 3

Turning Point 1.0370 2:22:20 2:27:36 4

Skedaddle 0.7600 3:40:59 2:47:57 5

Triple A Racing / Triton0.8200 3:30:35 2:52:41 6

New Horizons 0.7560 3:48:30 2:52:45 7

Boom 0.8420 3:27:10 2:54:26 8

Redshift 0.8520 3:26:40 2:56:05 9

Outrage 0.8170 4:09:05 3:23:30 10

Airplay 0.8610 12

RACE FOUR

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS

Turning Point 1.0370 1:51:36 1:55:44 1

Frequent Flyer 0.8290 2:44:41 2:16:31 2

Boss Racing 1.0230 2:21:16 2:24:31 3

The Boat Works 0.9650 3:05:25 2:58:56 4

Boom 0.8420 3:33:15 2:59:33 5

Redshift 0.8520 3:42:42 3:09:44 6

Triple A Racing / Triton0.8200 3:54:47 3:12:31 7

New Horizons 0.7560 4:40:16 3:31:53 8

Airplay 0.8610 12

Outrage 0.8170 12

Skedaddle 0.7600 12



RACE FIVE

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS

Frequent Flyer 0.8290 01:16:00 1:03:00 1

The Boat Works 0.9650 01:10:54 1:08:25 2

Boss Racing 1.0230 01:13:37 1:15:19 3

Turning Point 1.0370 01:15:34 1:18:22 4

Boom 0.8420 01:37:13 1:21:51 5

Skedaddle 0.7600 01:51:54 1:25:03 6

Triple A Racing / Triton0.8200 01:44:55 1:26:02 7

Redshift 0.8520 01:41:04 1:26:07 8

New Horizons 0.7560 01:55:04 1:26:59 9

Outrage 0.8170 01:57:05 1:35:39 10

Airplay 0.8610 12

RACE SIX

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS

Frequent Flyer 0.8290 01:08:44 0:56:59 1

The Boat Works 0.9650 01:00:15 0:58:08 2

Turning Point 1.0370 01:02:24 1:04:43 3

Boss Racing 1.0230 01:07:24 1:08:57 4

Boom 0.8420 01:23:29 1:10:18 5

Redshift 0.8520 01:23:28 1:11:07 6

Skedaddle 0.7600 01:34:44 1:12:00 7

Triple A Racing / Triton0.8200 01:30:24 1:14:08 8

New Horizons 0.7560 01:40:31 1:15:59 9

Airplay 0.8610 12

Outrage 0.8170 12

RACE SEVEN

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS

Boom 0.8420 02:03:54 1:44:19 1

New Horizons 0.7560 02:25:49 1:50:14 2

Redshift 0.8520 02:10:01 1:50:46 3

Triple A Racing / Triton0.8200 2:17:15 1:52:33 4

Frequent Flyer 0.8290 02:15:49 1:52:36 5

The Boat Works 0.9650 01:56:49 1:52:44 6

Turning Point 1.0370 2:01:30 2:06:00 7

Boss Racing 1.0230 02:07:54 2:10:51 8

Airplay 0.8610 0:00:00 12

Outrage 0.8170 0:00:00 12

Skedaddle 0.7600 0:00:00 12



SAGS
OVERALL

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 Total Discard 1 Nett

Merry mac 1 1 2 1 1 6 2 4

Jo 2 3 1 3 3 12 3 9

RACE ONE

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS NEW TCF

Merry mac 0.6568 01:45:40 69.40 1 0.6765

Jo 0.7415 01:43:00 76.37 2 0.7415

RACE TWO

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS NEW TCF

Merry mac 0.676504 5:11:04 210.44 1 0.6765

Jo 0.7415 dns 0.7415

RACE THREE

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS NEW TCF

Jo 0.7415 4:01:22 178.97 1 0.7637

Merry mac 0.6764895 5:22:06 217.90 2 0.6765

RACE FOUR - OTTER ROCK

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS NEW TCF

Merry mac 0.6765 4:21:05 176.62 1 0.6765

Jo 0.7637 dnf 0.7637

RACE FIVE

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. POINTS NEW TCF

Merry mac 0.6765 02:23:20 96.97 1 0.6765

Windward 0.5900 02:48:50 99.61 nse 0.5782

Volcano 0.7105 02:24:50 102.90 nse 0.6963

Jo 0.763745 dnf 0.7637



OTTER ROCK PLATE - Monohull boats only

Note all boats sailed the same course therefore positions for Div 1 and 2 combined are based on corrected time

MBBC QCYC

No boat 8th Doctors Orders 3rd

No boat 8th Pagan 4th

16 7

QCYC wins the Otter Rock Plate for 2015

MONOHULL DIVISION ONE

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. PLACE

Suzanne 0.7623 2:01:42 92.77 1

Restless III 0.7317 2:38:42 116.11 2

MONOHULL DIVISION TWO

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. PLACE

Typhoon 0.7449 2:11:25 97.89 1

Doctors Orders 0.6723 2:36:07 104.95 2

Pagan 0.6817 2:46:00 113.16 3

Tybo 0.7126 2:42:40 115.91 4

MULTIHULLS

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. PLACE

Hasta La Vista 0.8703 1:40:40 87.61 1

The Boat Works 0.9852 1:31:48 90.44 2

Boom 0.8178 1:52:19 91.85 3

Boss Racing 1.0214 1:30:46 92.71 4

Turning Point 1.0495 1:31:02 95.54 5

Redshift 0.8076 1:59:33 96.55 6

Matrix 0.7656 2:08:14 98.17 7

New Horizons 0.7087 2:23:10 101.46 8

Frequent Flyer 0.9548 1:49:10 104.23 9

Triple A Racing / Triton0.7748 2:17:51 106.80 10

MULTIHULLS - OMR

YACHT TCF E.T. C.T. PLACE

The Boat Works 0.9650 01:31:48 01:28:35 1

Frequent Flyer 0.8290 01:49:10 01:30:30 2

Boss Racing 1.0230 01:30:46 01:32:51 3

Turning Point 1.0370 01:31:02 01:34:24 4

Boom 0.8420 01:52:19 01:34:34 5

Redshift 0.8520 01:59:33 01:41:51 6

New Horizons 0.7560 02:23:10 01:48:14 7

Triple A Racing / Triton0.8200 02:17:51 01:53:02 8



NOTES REGARDING RACE ONE & TWO 

There appears to have been errors made by both Competitors and the Finish Boat for Races 1 and 

2 sailed on Sunday 21st June 2015. These errors include yachts passing the incorrect side of the 

Finish Boat to finish, and the Finish Boat dipping a flag to some of these yachts. This dipping of 

the flag would be seen as an error by the Finish Boat as it generally indicates that a yacht has 

finished the race. 

 

After consideration, the Race Committee believe that due to the wind direction, line orientation 

and distance from the last rounding mark of the course, no significant advantage was received by 

these yachts. 

When a boat fails to finish correctly because of a Race Official error and no significant 

advantage or disadvantage is resultant,  then an appropriate and fair form of action is to record 

the boats as finished – subject to clause ( b ) below. 

 

Based on the above the following is applied for these 2 races: 

 

a. Any vessel that crossed a line between the PINK Start Buoy and the Green Cabbage Tree 

Creek Outer Entrance Beacon and either side of the Committee Vessel between these marks, 

after rounding all previous marks of the course correctly and from the direction of the last mark 

of the course (Fisheries Beacon rounded to STBD) , will be taken to have finished and a time 

will be recorded and a race score will be given. 

 

b. This does NOT apply to any vessel that did not round any of the other marks of the course 

(Fisheries Beacon, Turning Mark (Yellow Buoy), Buoy B (White Buoy) in the correct order and 

on the correct side. 

 

NOTES REGARDING RACE 5 

Due to committee boat errors during Race 5 of the Winter Series, this race was abandoned for 

Division 2 and re-run. It is the opinion of the Race Committee that these errors did not have an 

effect on the results for the Multihull, Division 1 or SAGS competitors and as such their original 

results stand. 

 


	8.pdf
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

